accompanying notes, should also be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of DSTG as of and for
the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and the year  ended December 31, 2010, including the notes thereto,
included on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 13, 2012.

The estimated acquisition consideration and estimated fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed in Note 2
and the preliminary pro forma adjustments in Note 3 and 4, are based upon preliminary estimates and currently
available information. Final acquisition accounting adjustments may differ from the preliminary pro forma
adjustments presented herein.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of operations are for informational purposes only.
They do not purport to indicate the results that would have actually been obtained had the acquisition been completed
on the assumed date or for the periods presented, or which may be obtained in the future.

F-1

Edgar Filing: ACQUIRED SALES CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

ACQUIRED SALES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2011
(UNAUDITED)

Acquired Pro Forma Pro Forma
DSTG Sales Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 42,885 $ 340 - $ 43,225
Accounts receivable 92,399 615,000 - 707,399
Receivables from
employees - 1,108 - 1,108
Other assets 1,888 - - 1,888
Total Current Assets 137,172 616,448 - 753,620
Property and Equipment,
net 3,017 56,524 - 59,541
Note Receivable from
Related Party - 31,450 - 31,450
Covenant not to compete - - 601,525 B 601,525
Deposits 4,900 12,535 - 17,435
Total Assets $ 145,089 $ 716,957 $ 601,525 $ 1,463,571

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
Current Liabilities
Trade accounts payable $ 39,161 $ 429,179 - $ 468,340
Accrued liabilities - 212,173 - 212,173
Billings in excess of costs
on uncompleted contracts 157,611 686,298 - 843,909
Unearned revenue - 29,800 - 29,800
Accrued compensation - 541,614 - 541,614
Notes payable, current
portion - 466,798 - 466,798
Short-term notes payable to
related parties - 501,544 - 501,544
Total Current Liabilities 196,772 2,867,406 - 3,064,178
Long-Term Liabilities
 Notes payable -  related
parties, net of discount - 349,561 - 349,561
 Notes payable, net of
discount - 454,429 - 454,429
Total Long-Term Liabilities - 803,990 - 803,990
Shareholders'  Deficit
Preferred stock - - - -
Common stock, pro forma 1 2,467 99 A 2,567

Additional paid-in capital 261,849 4,369,676 317,901 A
708,515 A

Edgar Filing: ACQUIRED SALES CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

(261,849 ) C 5,396,092

Accumulated deficit (313,533 ) (7,326,582) 313,533 C
(476,674 ) D (7,803,256)

Total Shareholders' Deficit (51,683 ) (2,954,439) 601,525 (2,404,597)
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders' Deficit $ 145,089 $ 716,957 $ 601,525 $ 1,463,571

F-2

Edgar Filing: ACQUIRED SALES CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

ACQUIRED SALES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

Acquired Pro Forma Pro Forma
DSTG Sales Adjustments Results

Revenue
Consulting Services  $ 228,130  $ -  $ -  $ 228,130
Maintenance and Support
Services - 55,160 - 55,160
Total Revenue 228,130 55,160 - 283,290
Cost of Revenue
Hardware and software costs - - - -
Cost of services 9,335 88 - 9,423
Total Cost of Revenue 9,335 88 - 9,423
Gross Profit 218,795 55,072 273,867
Selling, General and Administrative
Expense 118,771 2,502,164 476,674 2

225,572 1 3,323,181
Income (Loss) from
Operations 100,024 (2,447,092) (702,246 ) (3,049,314)
Interest Expense - 43,001 - 43,001
Income (Loss) before
Income Taxes 100,024 (2,490,093) (702,246 ) (3,092,315)
Provision for Income Taxes 808 800 - 1,608
Net Income (Loss) $ 99,216 $ (2,490,893) $ (702,246 ) $ (3,093,923)

Basic and Diluted Loss per
Share $ (1.34 )

F-3

Edgar Filing: ACQUIRED SALES CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

ACQUIRED SALES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Acquired Pro Forma Pro Forma
DSTG Sales Adjustments Results

Revenue
Software licensing and hardware sales $ - $ 524,527 $ - $ 524,527
Consulting Services 25,000 4,215,775 - 4,240,775
Maintenance and support services - 110,888 - 110,888
Total Revenue 25,000 4,851,190 - 4,876,190
Cost of Revenue
Hardware and software costs - 510,427 - 510,427
Cost of services - 1,996,982 - 1,996,982
Total Cost of Revenue - 2,507,409 - 2,507,409
Gross Profit 25,000 2,343,781 - 2,368,781
Selling, General and Administrative
Expense 216,585 2,467,872 476,674 2

300,763 1 3,461,894
Loss from Operations (191,585 ) (124,091 ) (777,437 ) (1,093,113)
Interest Expense - 63,110 - 63,110
Loss before Income Taxes (191,585 ) (187,201 ) (777,437 ) (1,156,223)
Provision for Income Taxes 979 13,523 - 14,502
Net Loss $ (192,564 ) $ (200,724 ) $ (777,437 ) $ (1,170,725)

Basic and Diluted Earnings (Loss) per
Share $ (0.51 )

F-4

Edgar Filing: ACQUIRED SALES CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

ACQUIRED SALES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On February 13, 2012 (the "Acquisition Date"), pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Plan of
Merger dated as of January 12, 2012 (“the "Merger Agreement") among Defense & Securities Technology Group, Inc.
("DSTG”), a Virginia Corporation and Acquired Sales Corp. (“AQSP), a Nevada Corporation and a newly-formed,